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SOLID WASTE ADVISORY TASK-FORCE 
ROSTER OF MEMBERS 

April 2023

CITY OF ADELANTO 
John Woodard Jr., Council Member 
CITY OF ADELANTO 
P.O. Box 10 
Adelanto, CA  92301 

D (760) 963-4994
FAX (760) 246-8421
jwoodard@ci.adelanto.ca.us

Rich Kerr, Mayor 
CITY OF ADELANTO 
P.O. Box 10 
Adelanto, CA  92301 

A (760) 559-5859
FAX (760) 246-8421
rkerr@ci.adelanto.ca.us

TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 

Larry Cusack, Council Member 
TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 
14955 Dale Evans Parkway 
Apple Valley, CA  92307 

D (760) 240-7000 x7800
FAX (760) 961-6241
lcusack@applevalley.org

Julie Ryan – Special Program Manager 
TOWN OF APPLE VALLEY 
14955 Dale Evans Parkway 
Apple Valley, CA  92307 

A (760) 240-7000 x7055
FAX (760) 961-6241
jryan@applevalley.org

CITY OF BARSTOW 
Marilyn Dyer-Kruse, Council Member 
CITY OF BARSTOW 
220 E. Mountain View St., Suite A 
Barstow, CA  92311-2888 

D (760) 255-5122
FAX (760) 256-1750
mkruse@barstowca.org

James Noble, Council Member  
CITY OF BARSTOW 
220 East Mountain View St., Suite A 
Barstow, CA  92311-2888 

A (760) 256-5195
FAX (760) 256-1750
jnoble@barstowca.org

CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE 
Kendi Segovia, Council Member 
CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE 
P.O. Box 10000 
Big Bear Lake, CA  92315-8900 

D (909) 744-2851
FAX (909) 866-6766 
ksegovia@citybigbearlake.com

Bynette Mote 
CITY OF BIG BEAR LAKE 
P.O. Box 10000 
Big Bear Lake, CA  92315-8900 

A (909) 866-5832
FAX (909) 866-6766 
bmote@citybigbearlake.com

mailto:jwoodard@ci.adelanto.ca.us
mailto:rkerr@ci.adelanto.ca.us
mailto:lcusack@applevalley.org
mailto:jryan@applevalley.org
mailto:mkruse@barstowca.org
mailto:jnoble@barstowca.org
mailto:bmote@citybigbearlake.com
mailto:pmelnick@citybigbearlake.com
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CITY OF CHINO 

Christopher Flores, Council Member 
CITY OF CHINO 
13220 Central Avenue 
Mail:  P.O. 667, 91708-0667 
Chino, CA  91710 

D (909) 627-7577
FAX (909) 591-6829
cflores@cityofchino.org

Marc Lucio, Mayor Pro Tem 
CITY OF CHINO 
13220 Central Avenue 
Mail:  P.O. 667, 91708-0667 
Chino, CA  91710 

A (909) 334-3472
FAX (909) 591-5535
mlucio@cityofchino.org

CITY OF CHINO HILLS 

Brian Johsz - Mayor
Vice Chair
CITY OF CHINO HILLS 
14000 City Center Drive 
Chino Hills, CA  91709 

D (909) 364-2620
FAX (909) 364-2695
bjohsz@chinohills.org

Rod Hill -Assistant City Manager 
CITY OF CHINO HILLS 
14000 City Center Drive 
Chino Hills, CA  91709 

A (909) 364-2633
FAX (909) 364-2695
rhill@chinohills.org

CITY OF COLTON 
Frank Navarro, Mayor 
CITY OF COLTON 
650 North La Cadena Drive 
Colton, CA  92324 

D (909) 370-5060
FAX (909) 370-6192
fnavarro@coltonca.gov

John R. Echevarria, Council Member 
CITY OF COLTON 
650 North La Cadena Drive 
Colton, CA  92324 

A (909) 370-5060
FAX (909) 370-6192
Jechevarria@coltonca.gov

CITY OF FONTANA 
Jesse Sandoval, Council Member 
CITY OF FONTANA      
8353 Sierra Ave. 
Fontana, CA  92335 

D 
(909) 350-6743
Jsandoval@fontana.org

Peter Garcia, Council Member 
CITY OF FONTANA 
8353 Sierra Ave. 
Fontana, CA  92335 

A (909) 350-6743
Pgarcia@fontana.org

Updated
10-20-21

mailto:cflores@cityofchino.org
mailto:mlucio@cityofchino.org
mailto:citycouncil@chinohills.org
mailto:rhill@chinohills.org
mailto:fnavarro@coltonca.gov
mailto:Jechevarria@coltonca.gov
mailto:Jsandoval@fontana.org
mailto:Pgarcia@fontana.org
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CITY OF GRAND TERRACE 

Jeff Allen, Council Member 
CITY OF GRAND TERRACE 
22795 Barton Road 
Grand Terrace, CA  92313 

D (909) 824-6621 x212
FAX (909) 824-6623
jallen@GrandTerrace-ca.gov

Kenneth Henderson, Council Member
CITY OF GRAND TERRACE 
22795 Barton Road 
Grand Terrace, CA  92313 

A 

CITY OF HESPERIA 

Cameron Gregg, Mayor 
CITY OF HESPERIA 
9700 Seventh Ave  
Hesperia, CA 92345 

D (760) 947-1030
FAX (760) 947-2881
cgregg@cityofhesperia.us

Vacant 
CITY OF HESPERIA 
9700 Seventh Ave  
Hesperia, CA 92345 

A 

CITY OF HIGHLAND 

Penny Lilburn, Council Member 
CITY OF HIGHLAND 
27215 Baseline 
Highland, CA  92346 

D (909) 864-6861 ext.230
FAX (909) 862-3180
plilburn@cityofhighland.org

Melissa Morgan, Public Services Manager 
CITY OF HIGHLAND 
27215 Baseline 
Highland, CA  92346 

A (909) 864-6861
FAX (909) 862-3180
mmorgan@cityofhighland.org

CITY OF LOMA LINDA 

Bhavin Jindal, Council Member 
CITY OF LOMA LINDA 
25541 Barton Road 
Loma Linda, CA  92354-3160 

D (909) 799-2810
FAX (909) 799-2890
bjindal@lomalinda-ca.gov

T.Jarb Thaipejr, City Manager
CITY OF LOMA LINDA
25541 Barton Road
Loma Linda, CA  92354-3160

A (909) 799-2810
FAX (909) 799-2890
jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov

(909) 954-5201
FAX (909) 824-6623
khenderson@grandterrace-
ca.gov

mailto:jallen@GrandTerrace-ca.gov
mailto:cgregg@cityofhesperia.us
mailto:jcarone@cityofhesperia.us
mailto:mmorgan@cityofhighland.org
mailto:bjindal@lomalinda-ca.gov
mailto:jthaipejr@lomalinda-ca.gov
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CITY OF MONTCLAIR 

Tenice Johnson, Council Member 
CITY OF MONTCLAIR 
P.O. Box 2308 
Montclair, CA  91763 

D (909) 625-9416
FAX (909) 621-1584
tjohnson@cityofmontclair.org

Janet Kulbeck- Finance Manager 
CITY OF MONTCLAIR 
P.O. Box 2308  
Montclair, CA  91763 

A 
(909) 625-9411
FAX (909) 621-1584
jkulbeck@cityofmontclair.org

CITY OF NEEDLES 

Ellen Campbell, Council Member 
CITY OF NEEDLES  
817 Third St.  
Needles, CA 92363 

D (310) 487-2177
ecampbell@cityofneedles.com

JoAnne Pogue, Council Member 
CITY OF NEEDLES  
817 Third St.  
Needles, CA 92363 

A (442) 214-4941
jpogue@cityofneedles.com

CITY OF ONTARIO 

Paul Leon, Mayor 
CITY OF ONTARIO 
303 East "B" Street 
Ontario, CA  91764 

D (909) 395-2000
FAX (909) 395-2070
pleon@ci.ontario.ca.us

Vacant 
CITY OF ONTARIO 
1425 S. Bon View Ave. 
Ontario, CA  91761 

A 

CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA 

Ryan Hutchison, Council Member  
CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA 
10500 Civic Center Drive 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730 

D (909) 477-2700
FAX (909) 477-2846
ryanforrancho@gmail.com

Linda Ceballos, Envir. Programs Manager 
CITY OF RANCHO CUCAMONGA 
10500 Civic Center Drive 
Rancho Cucamonga, CA  91730 

A (909) 477-2740 x4060
FAX (909) 477-2746
Linda.Ceballos@cityofrc.us

mailto:tjohnson@cityofmontclair.org
mailto:jkulbeck@cityofmontclair.org
mailto:shawnburd@hotmail.com
mailto:wheezie39@gmail.com
mailto:pleon@ci.ontario.ca.us
mailto:ryanforrancho@gmail.com
mailto:Linda.Ceballos@cityofrc.us
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CITY OF REDLANDS 

Eddie Tejeda-Mayor Pro Tem 
CITY OF REDLANDS 
35 Cajon ST. Suite 200 
Redlands, CA  92373 

D (909) 798-7533
etejeda@cityofredlands.org

Tim Sullivan-Assist. Dir. Facilities & Community 
Services Dept. 
CITY OF REDLANDS 
35 Cajon St. Suite 222 
Redlands, CA  92373 

A (909) 798-7655
tsullivan@cityofredlands.org

CITY OF RIALTO 

Deborah Robertson, Mayor 
CITY OF RIALTO 
150 South Palm 
Rialto, CA  92376 

D (909) 820-2689
FAX (909) 820-2527
drobertson@rialtoca.gov

Vacant-Alternate 
CITY OF RIALTO 
150 South Palm 
Rialto, CA  92376 

A 

CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO 

Vacant-Delegate 
CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO 
300 North "D" Street 
San Bernardino, CA  92418 

D 

Vacant-Alternate 
CITY OF SAN BERNARDINO 
300 North "D" Street 
San Bernardino, CA  92418 

A 

CITY OF TWENTYNINE PALMS 

Dan Mintz, Council Member 
CITY OF TWENTYNINE PALMS 
6136 Adobe Rd. 
Twentynine Palms, CA  92277 

D (760) 367-6799
FAX (760) 367-4890
dmintz@29palms.org

Joel Klink, Council Member 
CITY OF TWENTYNINE PALMS 
6136 Adobe Rd. 
Twentynine Palms, CA  92277 

A (760) 367-6799
FAX (760) 367-4890
klink@29palms.org

mailto:etejeda@cityofredlands.org
mailto:tsullivan@cityofredlands.org
mailto:drobertson@rialtoca.gov
mailto:dmintz@29palms.org
mailto:klink@29palms.org
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CITY OF UPLAND 

Janice Elliott, Council Member 
CITY OF UPLAND 
460 N. Euclid Ave. 
Upland, CA  91786 

D (909) 931-4120
FAX (909) 931-4123
jelliott@ci.upland.ca.us

Shannon Maust, Council Member 
CITY OF UPLAND 
460 N. Euclid Ave. 
Upland, CA  91786 

A (909) 931-4120
FAX (909) 931-4123
Smaust@ci.upland.ca.us

CITY OF VICTORVILLE 

Elizabeth “Liz” Becerra, Mayor 
CITY OF VICTORVILLE 
14343 Civic Drive 
Victorville, CA  92392 

D (760) 985-7373
FAX (760) 955-5188
Lbecerra@victorvilleca.gov

John Davis, JPA Administrator 
CITY OF VICTORVILLE 
39905 Memory Lane 
Oak Glen, CA   92399 

    A (909) 797-7717
FAX (909) 797-7710
recyclingjpa@gmail.com

CITY OF YUCAIPA 

Justin Beaver, Mayor 
CITY OF YUCAIPA 
34272 Yucaipa Blvd. 
Yucaipa, CA  92399 

D (909) 797-2489, ext. 505

jbeaver@yucaipa.org

Jennifer Crawford, Assistant City Mgr. 
CITY OF YUCAIPA 
34272 Yucaipa Blvd. 
Yucaipa, CA  92399 

A (909) 797-2489, ext. 236

jcrawford@yucaipa.org

TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY 

Jeff Drozd, Council Member  
TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY 
57090 Twentynine Palms Highway 
Yucca Valley, CA  92284 

D (760) 447-4015
FAX (760) 369-0626
Jdrozd@yucca-valley.org

Curtis Yakimow, Town Manager 
TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY 
57090 Twentynine Palms Highway 
Yucca Valley, CA  92284 

A 
760) 369-7209
FAX (760) 369-0626
cyakimow@yucca-valley.org

mailto:jelliott@ci.upland.ca.us
mailto:Smaust@ci.upland.ca.us
mailto:Lbecerra@victorvilleca.gov
mailto:recyclingjpa@gmail.com
mailto:gbogh@yucaipa.org
mailto:jshankland@yucaipa.org
mailto:Jdrozd@yucca-valley.org
mailto:cyakimow@yucca-valley.org
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PUBLIC MEMBER APPOINTMENTS 

At-Large Representatives 
Zachariah Medley 
At Large-Desert Region 
13777 Air Expressway  
Victorville, CA 92394 

D (760) 780-8558
zmedley@bop.gov

Vacant-Alternate 
At Large-Desert Region A 

Vacant-Delegate 
At Large-West Valley Region 

D 

Vacant-Alternate 
At Large-West Valley Region A 

Vacant 
At Large-East Valley Region D 

Vacant 
At Large-East Valley Region A 

Construction Representative 
Bambi Tran 
Construction-East Valley Region 
1660 Chicago Ave. Ste. M 
Riverside, CA 92507 

D (202) 352-4563
doingitgreen@gmail.com
btran@gridalternatives.org

Vacant-Alternate Construction A 

Environmental Organization 
Vacant-Delegate Environmental Org. D 
Vacant-Alternate Environmental Org. A 

Manufacturing Industry Representatives 

Alejandra Vargas Silva 
Cemex-Desert Region 
16888 North “E” Street 
Victorville, CA 92394 

D (714) 515-2406
FAX (760) 245-0191
Alejandrav.silva@cemex.com

Vacant-Alternate Manuf. Indust. 
A 

Private Solid Waste Collector 

Michael Arreguin  
Burrtec Waste Industries-West Valley Region 
9890 Cherry Avenue 
Fontana, CA  92335 

D (909) 429-4200
FAX (909) 429-4290
mikea@burrtec.com

mailto:zmedley@bop.gov
mailto:btran@gridalternatives.org
mailto:Alejandrav.silva@cemex.com
mailto:mikea@burrtec.com
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Cole Burr
Burrtec Waste Industries-West Valley Region 
9890 Cherry Avenue 
Fontana, CA  92335 

A (909) 429-4200
FAX (909) 429-4290
cole@burrtec.com

Public Regional Water District/Organization 
Jeff Ziegenbein
Inland Empire Utilities Agency-West Valley Region 
PO Box 9020 
Chino Hills, CA 91701 

D (909)993-1600
jziegenbein@ieua.org

Vacant-Alternate Reg. Water Dist. A 

Private Recycler 
Anthony Bertrand 
Athens Services-East Valley Region 
687 Iowa Avenue
Riverside, California 92507 

D (909)382-3251
FAX (909) 382-3255
abertrand@athensservices.com

Vacant-Private Recycler 

Special District Representative 
Kimberly Cox 
Helendale CSD - Desert Region 
P.O. Box 359 
Helendale, CA 92342 

D 
760-217-2221
FAX 760-951-0046
kcox@helendalecsd.org

Vacant-Special District Representative A 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Paul Cook, First District Supervisor 
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415

D (909) 387-4830
FAX (909) 387-3029
Paul.Cook@bos.sbcounty.gov

Dakota Higgins, First District 
385 N. Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA 92415 

A (909) 387-48330
Dakota.higgins@bos.sbcounty.gov

Jesse Armendarez, Second District Supervisor 
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415

D (909) 387-4833
FAX (909) 387-3265
Jesse.armendarez@bos.sbcounty.gov

Jesse Herrera, Second District 
8176 Tapia Via Drive
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 

A (909) 360-3538
FAX
Herrera.Jesse67@yahoo.com

mailto:cole@burrtec.com
mailto:jziegenbein@ieua.org
mailto:abertrand@athensservices.com
mailto:kcox@helendalecsd.org
mailto:Paul.Cook@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Dakota.higgins@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Janice.rutherford@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Janice.rutherford@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Lewis.murray@bos.sbcounty.gov
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Dawn Rowe, Third District Supervisor-
Chair
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0110  

D (909)387-4855
FAX(909)387-9090
Dawn.Rowe@bos.sbcounty.gov

Frank Forbes, Third District 
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0110 

A (909) 387-4361 FAX
(909) 387-9090
Frank.Forbes@bos.sbcounty.gov

Curt Hagman, Fourth District Supervisor
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0110  

D (909) 387-4866
FAX (909) 387-9090
Curt.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov

Vacant
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0110 

A 

Joe Baca Jr., Fifth District Supervisor 
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA  92415-0110 

D (909) 387-4565
FAX (909) 387-5392
Joe.Baca@bos.sbcounty.gov

Vacant
385 North Arrowhead Avenue 
San Bernardino, CA 92415-0110 

A 

Updated:  03/10/2023

Please send current e-mail addresses and/or corrections to: 

Rhiannon.garza@dpw.sbcounty.gov 

Thank you. 

mailto:Dawn.Rowe@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Frank.Forbes@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Curt.Hagman@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Chad.Schnitger@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Joe.Baca@bos.sbcounty.gov
mailto:Tony.Mejia@sbcounty.gov
mailto:Araceli.Sahagun@dpw.sbcounty.gov
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